

Legislation Text

File #: RES 19-1425, Version: 1

Consenting to the appointment of Kristin Guild as Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development.

WHEREAS, the position of Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development became vacant effective August 16, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor appointed Kristin Guild to serve as the Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development while a search for a permanent director is conducted; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby consents to the appointment of Kristin Guild as Interim Director of the Department of Planning and Economic Development effective August 16, 2019.